

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE Nos.W.P.Nos.30565, 30569 & 30573 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
03.	19.11.2025	<u>RRR, J & TCDS, J</u> The learned Standing Counsel appearing for the respondents, submits that, the notices sent by registered post had been returned but the notices were also sent by an E-Mail and as such, the petitioner was served with the notices as well as the orders passed against the petitioner. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time, on the ground that, the business of the petitioner, had been closed earlier, and it has to be ascertained whether any such E-Mail has been received or not. Post on 03.12.2025. <u>RRR,J</u> <u>TCDS,J</u> KPV	