

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE Nos.W.P.Nos.30565, 30569 & 30573 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	01.04.2026	<u>RRR, J & TCDS, J</u> The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has placed material before this Court to contend that, E-Mail account of the petitioner was not operative as the data limit available, in that account, had been crossed and an alert was also sent that no further mails will be received or sent for that account, after July - 2023. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner would contend that, in such circumstances, there was no service of notices or orders, which are impugned in the present Writ Petition. Smt. Santhi Chandra, the learned Standing Counsel appearing for the respondents seeks time to obtain instructions. Post on 08.04.2026. <u>RRR,J</u> <u>TCDS,J</u> KPV	

--	--	--	--